HOT! 2021 LANDSCAPE LIGHTING
HOT 2021 LANDSCAPE LIGHTNG WITH SPEC SHEETS
MICHAEL ESTRIN
908-722-9980 • MICHAEL@ESTRIN.CO
ESTRIN ZIRKMAN SALES
17 SOUTH MAIN STREET SUITE 3  • MANVILLE, NJ 08835
Hot! 2021 Landscape Lighting
Ground Landscape Lighting

Visit Kichler.com/AccentLED
INSTALLATION INFORMATION
Ordering Guide
(product number
breakdown)
1  Item Number for Fixture
Size & Beam Angle:
16150 = Small 10º Spot
16151 = Small 35º Flood
16152 = Small 60º Wide Flood
2  Product
Finish:
AZT = Textured Architectural
Bronze
BKT = Black
CBR = Centennial Brass
3  Color
Temperature:
27 = 2700K, Warm White
30 = 3000K, Pure White
Example:  16150 CBR 30 1 6 1 5 0 C B R 3 0
Power (W)
Wire Gauge / Length / (ft/m) Load Chart
10 12 14 16
0-20 1860/567 1150/351 730/223 450/137
40 930/283 580/177 370/113 230/70
60 620/189 390/119 240/73 150/46
80 470/143 290/88 180/55 110/34
100 370/113 230/70 140/43 90/27
>100 Consult Technical Support
Lumens
AC Voltage (VA) DC Voltage (W)
9V 12V 15V 9V 12V 15V
200 4.32 4.25 5.1 2.8 2.76 2.73
300 5.13 5.3 6.11 3.56 3.51 3.49
500 9.74 9.42 10.1 6.9 6.87 6.73
16150-16158
ESTRIN ZIRKMAN SALESMAY 3, 2021
ID: RKBXFH-341906
PAGE 9 OF 32
Specification Ground Landscape Lighting
Kichler Lighting - 16154AZT27
ST17LD5083
Visit Kichler.com/VLOaccent
© The L.D. Kichler Co. Kichler® All rights reserved.
TROUBLESHOOTING
Fixture does not illuminate  Verify power connections. Review installation guide for installation problem. Insure manual reset
breaker has not been tripped.
Fixture turns off  Verify power connections. Review installation guide for installation problems. Insure manual reset
breaker has not been tripped. Check voltage drop at fixture.
Fixture trips breaker  Check installation for a possible short or overload state. Isolate the identified short and replace
affected fixture or remove fixture(s) installed in overload.
1.  Chip binning ranges: (2700K 80+ CRI: 3 step), (3000K 80+ CRI: 3 step). LED chip data measured in
accordance to IES LM-80
2.  Fixture has a 90% confidence luminous flux range to stated 3000K CCT target. Photometric
(flux and color) data has been measured in accordance to IES LM- 79.
3. Actual efficacy value can be calculated as follows: Lumen value divided by average power consumption.
4. Do not extend beyond the recommended maximum run length.
5. Recommend product be installed with 10 or 12 gauge wire.
6.  Recommend 80% load/20% overhead rule for fixture load planning in reference to the power source.
Calculating fixture loading this way provides additional resource for fixture adjustment and loss due
to voltage drop due to wire run lengths.
7.  We reserve the right to modify and improve the design of our fixtures without prior notice. We cannot
guarantee to match existing installed fixtures for subsequent orders or replacements in regards to
product appearance, CCT, or lumen output.
8. Do not modify product beyond instructions or warranty will be void.
WARRANTY
10-year limited warranty
See Kichler.com/Warranty for warranty details.
Consult Kichler Advanced Product Solutions
for additional product support and design
layouts by visiting Kichler.com/APS.
12V Integrated LED Accent Light 16150-16158

850 lm
BEAM SPREAD
PRODUCT ORDERING GUIDE
PHOTOMETRICS
60˚
Wide Flood
16023CBR27
15° Narrow Spot
2700K - Warm White
16023CBR30
15° Narrow Spot
3000K - Pure White
16024CBR27
35° Flood
2700K - Warm White
16024CBR30
35° Flood
3000K - Pure White
16025CBR27
60° Wide Flood
2700K - Warm White
16025CBR30
60° Wide Flood
3000K - Pure White
Ordering Guide
(product number
breakdown)
1  Item Number for
Fixture & Beam Angle:
16023 = 15° Narrow Spot
16024 = 35° Flood
16025 = 60° Wide Flood
2  Product
Finish:
CBR = Centennial Brass
3  Color
Temperature:
27 = 2700K, Warm White
30 = 3000K, Pure White
Example:  16024 CBR 30 1 6 0 2 4 C B R 3 0
15˚
Narrow Spot
35˚
Flood
Item 16024 (Low - 350 lm)
Beam 35° Flood
Candela Max Candela: 883
Distance Foot-candles Beam Width
60' 0.2 35.5'
50' 0.3 29.6'
40' 0.4 23.7'
30' 0.7 17.8'
20' 1.6 11.8'
10' 6.4 5.9'
5' 25.8 3.0'
350 lm
Item 16024 (High - 850 lm)
Beam 35° Flood
Candela Max Candela: 1858
Distance Foot-candles Beam Width
60' 0.4 35.5'
50' 0.5 29.6'
40' 0.8 23.7'
30' 1.5 17.8'
20' 3.4 11.8'
10' 13.6 5.9'
5' 54.2 3.0'
850 lm
Item 16024 (Mid - 550 lm)
Beam 35° Flood
Candela Max Candela: 1344
Distance Foot-candles Beam Width
60' 0.3 35.5'
50' 0.4 29.6'
40' 0.6 23.7'
30' 1.1 17.8'
20' 2.5 11.8'
10' 9.8 5.9'
5' 39.2 3.0'
550 lm
LO
W

with Variable Lumen Output (VLO) 16018-16020
INSTALLATION INFORMATION
Ordering Guide
(product number
breakdown)
1  Item Number for Fixture
Size & Beam Angle:
16018 = Small 15º Spot
16019 = Small 35º Flood
16020 = Small 60º Wide Flood
2  Product
Finish:
AZT = Textured Architectural Bronze
BKT = Black
CBR = Centennial Brass
WHT = Textured White (only in 35º)
3  Color
Temperature:
27 = 2700K, Warm White
30 = 3000K, Pure White
Example:  16018 CBR 30 1 6 0 1 8 C B R 3 0
L

100 VA 370'/113 m 230'/70 m 140'/43 m 90'/27 m
>100 VA Consult Technical Support
Ordering Guide
(product number
breakdown)
1  Item Number for
Fixture Size
16100 = 3.5" Hardscape
16101  = 6" Hardscape
16102 = 12" Hardscape
16103 = 18" Hardscape
2  Product
Finish:
AZT = Textured Architectural Bronze
BKT = Textured Black
CBR = Centennial Brass
GRY = Textured Gray
SD = Textured Sand
3  Color
Temperature:
27 = 2700K, Warm White
30 = 3000K, Pure White
Example:  16101 CBR 30 1 6 1 0 1 C B R 3 0
12V Integrated LED Hardscape 16100-16103
16100 - 3.5" Hardscape
Foot-
candles
Lateral distance from fixture
Mounting
Height
0 1 ft. 2 ft. 3 ft. 4 ft.
6 in. 17.96 0.44 0.01 0.00 0.00
1 ft. 4.49 1.14 0.11 0.01 0.02
2 ft. 1.12 0.76 0.28 0.09 0.03
3 ft. 0.50 0.42 0.25 0.13 0.06
16102 - 12" Hardscape
Foot-
candles
Lateral distance from fixture
Mounting
Height
0 1 ft. 2 ft. 3 ft. 4 ft.
6 in. 143.2 2.68 0.02 0.00 0.00
1 ft. 35.81 8.31 0.67 0.06 0.11
2 ft. 8.95 5.86 2.08 0.58 0.17
3 ft. 3.98 3.29 1.93 0.92 0.39
16101 - 6" Hardscape
Foot-
candles
Lateral distance from fixture
Mounting
Height
0 1 ft. 2 ft. 3 ft. 4 ft.
6 in. 72.60 0.88 0.00 0.00 0.00
1 ft. 18.15 3.78 0.22 0.01 0.03
2 ft. 4.54 2.88 0.94 0.23 0.05
3 ft. 2.02 1.65 0.93 0.42 0.16
16103 - 18" Hardscape
Foot-
candles
Lateral distance from fixture
Mounting
Height
0 1 ft. 2 ft. 3 ft. 4 ft.
6 in. 216.4 3.25 0.01 0.00 0.00
1 ft. 54.10 12.28 0.81 0.05 0.13
2 ft. 13.53 8.88 3.07 0.79 0.20
3 ft. 6.01 4.99 2.90 1.36 0.56
FOOT-CANDLES (108° BEAM ANGLE)
GENERAL FIXTURE SPACING GUIDELINE
Item 16100 (3.5") 16101 (6") 16102 (12") 16103 (18")
Mounting Height Recommended Spacing (center-to-center of fixtures)

100 VA 370'/113 m 230'/70 m 140'/43 m 90'/27 m
>100 VA Consult Technical Support
Ordering Guide
(product number
breakdown)
1  Item Number for
Fixture Size
16100 = 3.5" Hardscape
16101  = 6" Hardscape
16102 = 12" Hardscape
16103 = 18" Hardscape
2  Product
Finish:
AZT = Textured Architectural Bronze
BKT = Textured Black
CBR = Centennial Brass
GRY = Textured Gray
SD = Textured Sand
3  Color
Temperature:
27 = 2700K, Warm White
30 = 3000K, Pure White
Example:  16101 CBR 30 1 6 1 0 1 C B R 3 0
12V Integrated LED Hardscape 16100-16103
16100 - 3.5" Hardscape
Foot-
candles
Lateral distance from fixture
Mounting
Height
0 1 ft. 2 ft. 3 ft. 4 ft.
6 in. 17.96 0.44 0.01 0.00 0.00
1 ft. 4.49 1.14 0.11 0.01 0.02
2 ft. 1.12 0.76 0.28 0.09 0.03
3 ft. 0.50 0.42 0.25 0.13 0.06
16102 - 12" Hardscape
Foot-
candles
Lateral distance from fixture
Mounting
Height
0 1 ft. 2 ft. 3 ft. 4 ft.
6 in. 143.2 2.68 0.02 0.00 0.00
1 ft. 35.81 8.31 0.67 0.06 0.11
2 ft. 8.95 5.86 2.08 0.58 0.17
3 ft. 3.98 3.29 1.93 0.92 0.39
16101 - 6" Hardscape
Foot-
candles
Lateral distance from fixture
Mounting
Height
0 1 ft. 2 ft. 3 ft. 4 ft.
6 in. 72.60 0.88 0.00 0.00 0.00
1 ft. 18.15 3.78 0.22 0.01 0.03
2 ft. 4.54 2.88 0.94 0.23 0.05
3 ft. 2.02 1.65 0.93 0.42 0.16
16103 - 18" Hardscape
Foot-
candles
Lateral distance from fixture
Mounting
Height
0 1 ft. 2 ft. 3 ft. 4 ft.
6 in. 216.4 3.25 0.01 0.00 0.00
1 ft. 54.10 12.28 0.81 0.05 0.13
2 ft. 13.53 8.88 3.07 0.79 0.20
3 ft. 6.01 4.99 2.90 1.36 0.56
FOOT-CANDLES (108° BEAM ANGLE)
GENERAL FIXTURE SPACING GUIDELINE
Item 16100 (3.5") 16101 (6") 16102 (12") 16103 (18")
Mounting Height Recommended Spacing (center-to-center of fixtures)